Technical data
Basic data
Series AMS 300i
Application Positioning of skillet systems and side-tracking skates
Positioning of electroplating plants
Collision protection of cranes / gantry cranes
Positioning of high-bay storage devices
Functions

2 BUS Green, flashing Device ok, initialization phase
Green, continuous light Data transmission active
Part number code
Part designation: AMS 3XXi YYY Z AAA
AMS Operating principle:
AMS: absolute measurement system
Part no.: 50113676 – AMS 301i 300 H – Optical distance sensor
eng 2018-03-27
7 / 13
3XXi Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology)::
300i: RS 422/RS 232
301i: RS 485
304i: PROFIBUS DP / SSI
308i: TCP/IP
335i: CANopen
338i: EtherCAT
348i: PROFINET RT
355i: DeviceNet
358i: EtherNet/IP
384i: Interbus
YYY Operating range:
40: max. operating range in m
120: max. operating range in m
200: max. operating range in m
300: max. operating range in m
Z Special equipment:
H: with heating
AAA Interface:
SSI: with SSI interface
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50135243 KD PB-M12-4A-
P3-050
Connection cable Suitable for interface: PROFIBUS DP
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, B-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135244 KD PB-M12-4A-
P3-100
Connection cable Suitable for interface: PROFIBUS DP
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, B-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135245 KD PB-M12-4A-
P3-150
Connection cable Suitable for interface: PROFIBUS DP
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, B-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 15,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135246 KD PB-M12-4A-
P3-300
Connection cable Suitable for interface: PROFIBUS DP
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, B-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 30,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50132077 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-050